
RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approving Amendment No.1 to the Attorney Contract with the Law Firm of 

Chandler & Udall, LLP) 

RESOLUTION NO. 06-09; 

1 WHEREAS, pursuanttoResolution No. 0;-700, the Tohono O'odhamLegislativeCouncDapproved 

2 an Attorney Contract with the law r:arm ofChandler & Udall, LLP to review the draft 

3 Water Code and prepare any regulations required thereunder; and 

4 WHEREAS, the Attorney Contract was in the amount ofSl0,OOO for the period from November 

5 21,200; to December 30, 2005; and 

6 WHEREAS, additionaltime is requiredfor theAttorneys to completethe reviewofthedraftWater 

7 Code and any related regulations under the Code; and 

8 WHEREAS, the WaterResources & BudgetandFinance Committees recommendapprovalbythe 

9 Legislative CouncD ofAmendment No.1 to the Attorney Contract which extends the 

10 term from December 31, 2005 to AprU 29,2006. 

11 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative CouncD hereby 

12 approves Amendment No.1 to the Attorney Contract for the period from December 

13 31,2005 to AprU 29,2006 and in the form attached hereto. 

14 The foregoing Resolution waspassed bythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative CouncDon the 10th
• Day 

15 of FEBRUARY, 2006 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of2.273.4 FOR; -0­
16 AGAINST: 167.4 NOT VOTING; and 102J ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the CouncD by 
17 Section 2 !i!l of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the 
18 Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
19 Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
20 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 
21 
22 
23 
24 
2S 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 


32 Lucille Lopez, Ac' g egislative Secretary 
33 
34 If) day of ~ ,2006. 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


RESOLUTION NO. 06-095 

(Approving Amendment No.1 to the Attorney Contract with the Law Firm ofChandler & Udall, LLP) 

Page 2 of2 


Said Resolutiou was SUbmltt~for approval to the oOlce of the c~a~omau of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on the l (2 day of l'cVi?~.,,- ,2006 at '-f ./3 o'clock, P .M., 
pursuant to the provisions ofSection ; ofArtIcle VII ob.he Constitution andwill become etlective 
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

,2006[~APPROVED ODth.17~aJOf ~ 
( ] DISAPPROVED at I/.'il o'clock, L.M. 

~.. 
VIVIANJU 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the LLday of 

11_-.:AIm~i'.lL.L.t::./'t::.!:~=+-___,2006, at Itl/1 o'clock, -L.M. 

eglslatlve Secretary 



RESOLUTION NO. 06-095 


ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE ATTORNEY CONTRACTWIm THE LAWFIRM OF CHANDLER 
& UDALL, LLP 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN DARLENE ANDREW SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN PHYLLIS JUAN 

DATE: FEBRUARY 10, 2006 

HOF NOT 
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X 

310.8 
( ) 

2.FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J . Valenzuela (Norris)) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X 

258.7 ( ) 
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X 

(David Garcia) 

GUACm 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X 

221.6 (Jonas Robles) 
110.80 X2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 

(Louis L. Johnson) 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR** 96.55 X 

193.1 ( ) 
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55 X 

(Grace Manuel) 

mCKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X 

167.4 (Mary E. Sam) 
83.70 X X2. SANDRA ORTEGA 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 85.90 X 

171.8 ( ) 
85.90 X2. GERALD FA YUANT 

( ) 

SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X X 

169.0 ( ) 
84.50 X2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X 

193.8 ( ) 
96.902. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON X 

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X 

146.9 ( ) 
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X 

( ) 

SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN** 210.50 X 

421.0 ( ) 
210.50 X2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 

( ) 

SIF OIDAK 1. WAV ALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X 

186.7 (Isidro Lopez) 
93.35 X2. DARLENE ANDREW 

(Rita Martinez) 

TOTAL 2,440.80 2,273.4 -0­ 167.4 [02] 

• ...PASSED VOTES 


